Multi-Door &  Large Capacity Control
AR-716-E16
16 Doors IP Control Panel
It is used in large-scale access control architecture for personnel entry and exit
control and parking lot access management;RS-485 or TCP / IPcommunication
interface can be selected forming a network loop ; Bulit-in Wiegand
input port to be able to connect with various
types of WG readers.

AR-716-EXX-X-X
WHAT WE OFFERSPECIFICATION
INSTALLATION(mm) HOW TO ORDER
Metal Box Plastic Mounting Base
Doors No.
02=Dual Doors (WG)
16=16 Doors (RS485)+ 2 WG
18=18 Doors (RS485)+ 2 WG
Type
Additional Module
N/A=PCB
M=Metal Case
X=Plastic Mounting Base
(AR-716-E18 does not have
plastic mounting base option)
A=TCP/IP Module
User Capacity
Event Log
DI/
DO
DI
DO /
Relay Output
Dimension (mm)
16,000 (Default value) / 32,000 / 65,000
Power Supply 9-24 VDC
Communication
Redundancy
Host port
32000
Watchdog Function Standard
Power Consumption <3W
Anti-Passback 16Doors
Door Group Yes
Time Zone 63
Others Support UPS AR-716-TC
RS-485
Built-in
Built-in
With Plastic Mounting Base
With Plastic Mounting Base
PCB
PCB
RS485：9600bps(N,8,1)
TCP/IP：10/100M Base T
8 Readers
8 Readers(Node ID 1, 2 and WG Port 0,
1 share the same Door Number)
2 Readers(WG Port 0, 1 and Node ID 1,
2 share the same Door Number)
Engress X2 / Fire Alarm input X1
Reserved DI X1